

RAJASTHAN ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

(Registered under Government of Rajasthan Sports Act, 2005 - क्री•सं•राज्य/012/2005) (Affiliated to Athletics Federation of India, R.S.S.C & R.S.O.A)

F-105, Grand Sky Apartment, Nandan Vihar, Jagatpura, Jaipur (Rajasthan) - 302017 raj_athletic@yahoo.com | info@rajasthanathletic.com 🛞 www.rajasthanathletic.com

| 6377233838, 8619023994 |
|-------------------------------|
|-------------------------------|

| Pof No + PAA/State/Poloy/2025 | 401 002 | 6 th April 2025 |
|-------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Sharda Devi Jadam | Kartikey Sharma | Dev Narayan Gurjar |
| President | Treasurer | Secretary |

Ref No.: RAA/State/Relay/2025/01_003

6th April, 2025

To,

The All District Units / Affiliated units of Rajasthan Athletic Association

Subject: Rajasthan State open Relay Carnival 2025 at Ajmer on 20th April 2025 – Selection for 2nd National Open Relay Carnival 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Rajasthan Athletic Association is pleased to inform you that the **Rajasthan State open Relay Carnival** 2025 will be held at **Patel Stadium, Ajmer** on **20**th **April 2025 (Sunday)**. This event serves as a **selection trial** for the state team that will participate in the **2**nd **National Open Relay Carnival 2025**, organized by AFI on **30**th **April 2025 at Chandigarh**.

Details of the Event:

- Venue: Patel Stadium, Ajmer (Rajasthan)
- Date: 20th April 2025

Organising team contect: Secretary Daa Ajmer. Mr.Giriraj Sankhla Mobil.8112213730,9928486445

- Categories:
 - Men & Women (Open category)
 - Boys & Girls (Under 20)
 - Age eligibility: Born between 30.04.2005 & 29.04.2009

Relay Events:

- 4x100m Relay (Men, Women, Boys U20, Girls U20)
- 4x400m Relay (Men, Women, Boys U20, Girls U20)
- 4x100m Mixed Relay (Men,Women & Boys,Girls U20)
- 4x400m Mixed Relay (Men,Women & Boys ,Girls U20)

Important Instructions:

- 1. Entries:
 - Entry fee: ₹600 per athlets (non-refundable) will have to be paid online alongwith entry. The entries should be submitted "ONLINE" on AFI Website from 10 April 2025 to 17 April 2025. Entries sent by the mode other than "ONLINE" will not be accepted.Last date of receipt of entries is 17 april 2025.
 - > Late entries will not be entertained.
- 2. Documents Required:
 - Government Photo ID proof & AFI UID
 - > DOB certificate for U20 category













RAJASTHAN ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

(Registered under Government of Rajasthan Sports Act, 2005 - क्री•सं•राज्य/012/2005) (Affiliated to Athletics Federation of India, R.S.S.C & R.S.O.A)

F-105, Grand Sky Apartment, Nandan Vihar, Jagatpura, Jaipur (Rajasthan) - 302017 raj_athletic@yahoo.com | info@rajasthanathletic.com 🛞 www.rajasthanathletic.com

6377233838, 8619023994

President Sharda Devi Jadam

Treasurer Kartikey Sharma Secretary Dev Narayan Gurjar

3. BIB Numbers:

> Will be distributed at the stadium 2 hours before the respective event.

4. Selection Criteria:

> Final team selection will be based on **performance**, **coordination**, and **timing**.

5. General Guidelines:

- > Participants must wear proper athletic attire.
- > No boarding/lodging will be provided. All teams must manage their own arrangements.

6. Dope Testing:

Participants may be subjected to random testing by the National Anti-Doping agency.(NADA)

Your active participation is solicited to make this event a grand success and ensure that Rajasthan is well represented at the National level.

7. Disclaimer:

RAA or Organizing District Unit will not be held responsible directly or indirectly for any loss of life/damage/illness/injury in connection to participation in Rajasthan state open Relay Carnival 2025

your cooperation in this regards is solicited.

With best regards,

ANKM

Dev Narayan Gurjar Secretary Rajasthan Athletic Association











